
N.B. additional information is available for customers requiring data on products suitable for vegans.

CUSTOMER ALLERGEN NOTICE

The allergen data we provide is based on recipe information and supplier specifications. However, within our kitchens we do use 
ingredients containing Gluten, Eggs, Fish, Soyabean, Milk, Nuts, Celery, Mustard, and Sulphur Dioxide and from time to time may use 

other ingredients that have Crustaceans, Peanuts, Sesame Seed, Lupin and Molluscs.  

It is impossible for us to fully guarantee the seperation of these items in storage, preperation or cooking, however we make every effort 
to do so.

Gluten ingredients which are deep fried will use the same fryers in our kitchens as dishes not
containing these ingredients and whilst there may be minimal risk of cross contamination we cannot totally

guarantee the absence of wheat or gluten, which may therefore affect extremely sensitive sufferers.

Please ask your restaurant host to confirm any items you are concerned about.

Guidance on using the Allergen data
Y ‐ in the box indicates that an allergen is present in the ingredient

N ‐ indicates that no allergen is used in the preperation of this product 

Every effort is made by El Mexicana and its colleagues to meet EU Allergen requirements and 
fully support our customers information needs.
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Celery Mustard Lupin Molluscs

Sulphur 
dioxide 
(>10mg/l 
or 
10mg/kg

ACHIOC Achiote (Annato Seed Paste) N N N N N N N N  N N N N N N
AMBFLB Ambient 16.5 cm (6.5") Flour Tortillas Y N N N N N N N N N N N N N
AMBFLD Ambient 25 cm (10") Flour Tortillas Y N N N N N N N N N N N N N
AMBFLE Ambient 30 cm (12") Flour Tortillas Y N N N N N N N N N N N N N
BEEFBA Beef Barbecoa N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
BLACKD Black Turtle Beans N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
CHICKB Louisiana Style Chicken Wings – Primes N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
CHICKH Chicken Fillets N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
CHILIC Chili Seasoning (Blend of Spices) N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
CHILIM Beef Chilli N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
CHILIO Vegetable Chilli N N N N N N N N N Y N N N N
CHIPOC Chipotle Chilies – Smkd Jalapenos in Adobo  N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
CHOCOB Chocolate Fudge Sauce N N N N N N Y Y N N N N N N
CHURRA Churro Lazo Y N N N N N N N N N N N N N
CORNTC 15 cm (6") Yellow table Corn Tortillas N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
CORNCI Lightly Salted Tortilla Chips N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
DULCEB Dulce de Leche Sauce N N N N N N Y N N N N N N N
DULCEB1 Dulce de Leche Sauce N N N N N N Y N N N N N N N
FAJITF1 Mild Fajita Seasoning ‐ U.S. Style (Mild) Y N N N N Y N N N N N N N N
FLOURF Frozen 35 cm (14") Flour tortillas Y N N N N N N N N N N N N N
GUACAC Guacamole ‐ Santa Fe Style N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
HABANB Crushed Habanero Chilies N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
JALAPM Green Nacho Slcd Jalapeño Peppers (Pouches) N N N N N N N N N N N N N Y
MARGAA Margarita Slush Mix N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
MEXICC Mexicana Hot Sauce N N N N N N N N N N N N N Y
MONTEB Monterey Jack (Angel Hair Grate) N N N N N N Y N N N N N N N
NACHOB Nacho cheese Sauce N N N N N N Y N N N N N N N
NOTHIA Nothing But the Lime ‐ Natural Concentrate N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
ONIONA IQF Pre Fried Sliced White Onions N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

5.6.4.2 Food allergen list by supplier:
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PANEEA Paneer Cheese N N N N N N Y N N N N N N N
PEPPEK IQF Pre Fried Sliced Green Peppers N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
PEPPEL IQF Pre Fried Sliced Red Peppers N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
PORKBB Pork Barbacoa N N N N N N N N N Y N N N N
POTATE Seasoned Wedges Skin on Y N N N N N N N N N N N N N
REFRIA Vegetarian Refried Pinto Beans  N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
RICEMA1 Mexican Rice (Cooked) N N N N N N Y N N Y N N N N
SALSAC Salsa Pico de Gallo N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
SALSAE Medium Hot & Chunky Salsa Picante N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
SOURCC Stirred Sour Cream  N N N N N N Y N N N N N N N
SWEETE Sweet 'n Savoury Crispy Fries N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
TOMATA Crushed Green Mexican Tomatillo N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
TOMATE Tomatillo Salsa N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
VEGETA Mixed Chargrilled Peppers and Onion Mix N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

5.6.4.2 Food allergen list by supplier:
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70218 Brakes Semi Skimmed Milk (green) 1x2.27l N N N N N N Y N N N N N N N
70219 Brakes Whole Milk (blue) 1x2.27l N N N N N N Y N N N N N N N
70324 Brakes Semi Skimmed Milk (green) 6x2.27l N N N N N N Y N N N N N N N
70325 Brakes Whole Milk (blue) 6x2.27l N N N N N N Y N N N N N N N
73835 Alpro Soya Cal & Vits 1l Swetned 12x1l N N N N N Y N N N N N N N N
10224 Onions Red Bb 1kg N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
10231 Lettuce Iceberg Pk Each N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
10291 Onions Large Pk 2.5kg N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
10401 Lettuce Cos Bb Each N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
10402 Tomatoes Mm 47/57mm Pk 6kg N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
10474 Tomatoes Mm 47/57mm Bb (6upc) 1.5kg N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
10478 Limes Bb 6 Pack N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
12010 Onions Red Pk 10kg N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
13019 Herb Bunched Coriander Bb 120g N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

450542 Cos Lettuce Pk 1x10 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
450588 Onions Red Pk 1x10kg N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
450672 Tomatoes Mm 47/57mm Bb (7upc) 1x1.5kg N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
84688 Priory Spring Spark Wat Pet 24x500ml N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
84693 Priory Spring Still Water Pet 24x500ml N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
3853 Brakes Tomato Ketchup Portions 1x200 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

10408 Brakes Mayonnaise Portions 1x200 N N Y N N N N N N N Y N N N
89408 Brake Black Pepper Sachets 1x2000 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
89409 Brake Salt Sachets 1x2000 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
9802 Brakes Extended Life Oil 1x20ltr N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
8816 Brakes Granulated Sugar 1x10kg N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

33720 Brakes White Sugar Sachets 1x1000 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
34031 Brakes Demerara Sugar Stick 1x1000 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

5.6.4.2 Food allergen list by supplier:
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18502 Brakes Aerosol Cream Cb 6x500g N N N N N N Y N N N N N N N
70218 Brakes S/skimmed Milk (green)c 1x2.27ltr N N N N N N Y N N N N N N N
70219 Brakes Whole Milk (blue) 1x2.27ltr N N N N N N Y N N N N N N N
70324 Brakes S/skim Milk (green) 6x2.27ltr N N N N N N Y N N N N N N N
70325 Brakes Whole Milk (blue) 6x2.27ltr N N N N N N Y N N N N N N N
71502 Skimmed Milk (red) 1x2.27ltr N N N N N N Y N N N N N N N
87940 Brakes Uht S/skim Milk Ptns 120x10ml N N N N N N Y N N N N N N N
10224 Onions Red Bb 1 X 1kg N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
10231 Lettuce Iceberg Pk 1 X Each N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
10260 Lemons Pack Bb 1 X 7 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
10291 Onions Large Pk 1 X 2.5kg N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
10401 Cos Lettuce Bb 1 X Each N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
10402 Tomatoes Pk 1 X 6kg N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
10407 Sliced Onions Bb 1 X 1.25kg N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
10436 Large Onions Pk 1 X 5kg N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
10469 Onions Cooking Pk 1 X 2.5kg N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
10474 Tomatoes Bb 1 X 1.5kg N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
10478 Limes Bb 1 X 6 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
10603 Tomatoes Pk 1 X 6kg N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
12010 Red Onions Pk 1 X 10kg N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
13015 Premium Large Mint Bunch Bb 1 X 120g N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
13019 Large Coriander Bunch Bb 120g N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

450449 Catering Herbs Coriander Pk 1x1kg N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
450542 Cos Lettuce Pk 1x10 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
450588 Onions Red Pk 1x10kg N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
450672 Tomatoes Mm 47/57mm Bb(7upc) 1x1.5kg N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

41 Coca Cola Pet Bottle 24x500ml Pet N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
742 Coca Cola Cans 24x330ml N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
743 Diet Coke Cans 24x330ml N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

5.6.4.2 Food allergen list by supplier:
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745 Fanta Orange Can 24x330ml N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
2199 7up Can 24x330ml N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
3255 Diet Coke Pet Bottle 24x500ml Pet N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
4843 Pepsi Max Can 24x330ml N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
5931 Pepsi Diet Can 24x330ml N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
5932 Pepsi Can 24x330ml N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
5933 Tango Orange Can 24x330ml N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
8383 Tango Apple Can 24x330ml N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

12694 Red Bull Energy Drink 24x250ml N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
14513 A/well Sparkling Water P 24x500ml Pet N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
24689 Fanta Orange Pet Bottle 24x500ml Pet N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
24691 Sprite Pet Bottle 24x500ml Pet N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
25179 This Water Pom/blackcurrant 12x420ml N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
25181 This Water Lemon & Limes 12x420ml N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
25832 Juice Burst Orange 12x500ml N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
25834 Juice Burst Apple 12x500ml N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
26046 Juice Burst Tropical 12x500ml N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
27343 Fanta Orange Can 24x150ml N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
27383 This Water Orange & Lemon 12x420ml N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
27384 This Water Raspberry & Apple 12x420ml N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
28624 Harrogate Spa Spark Water 24x500ml N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
28625 Harrogate Spa Still Water 24x500ml N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
29883 J2o Oj & Passion Glass Bot 24x275ml Glas N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
35734 Fanta Fruit Twist 24x330ml N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
36087 Fanta Fruit Twist 24x500ml N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
84668 Pepsi Bag In Box 1x12ltr N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
84688 Priory Spring Spark Wat Pet 24x500ml N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
84693 Priory Spring Still Wat Pet 24x500ml N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
85824 Twins Earl Grey Tag Tea Bags 5x100 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

5.6.4.2 Food allergen list by supplier:
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86950 Pepsi Max Plastic Bottle 24x600ml N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
86951 Pepsi Diet Plastic Bottle 24x600ml N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
86952 Pepsi Regular Plastic Bottle 24x500ml N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
87415 Appletiser Glass Bottle 12x275ml N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
88534 Coke Zero Pet Bottle 24x500ml N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
88658 J20 Orange Passfruit 24x330ml Pet N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
89921 Pg Tips Envelope Tea Bags 1x200 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

100053 Tetley Catering Tbags 2x1100 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
100243 Brakes The Juice Orange 1x12x1ltr N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
100482 Sprite Can 24x330ml Can N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
100485 Tango Diet Orange Can 24x330ml N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
100495 F/shoot Orange Low Sugar 24x200ml N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
100496 F/shoot App/black Low Sugar 24x200ml N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
105546 Radnor Fruits Citrus Still 24x400ml N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
105547 Radnor Fruits Forest Still 24x400ml N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
109333 Coca Cola Pet Bottle(non Gb) 24x500ml  N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
109334 Diet Coke Pet Bottle(non Gb) 24x500ml  N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

3853 Brakes Tomato Ketchup Ptns 1x200 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
10408 Brakes Mayonnaise Ptns 1x200 N N Y N N N N N N N Y N N N
89408 Brake Black Pepper Sach 1x2000 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
89409 Brake Salt Sachets 1x2000 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

100356 Heinz Tomato Ketchup Ptns 1x200x12g N N N N N N N N N Y N N N N
9802 Brakes Ext Life Oil (drum) 1x20ltr N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

85064 Brakes Ext Life Oil (box) 1x20ltr N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

308 Brakes Granulated Sugar 1x25kg N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
8816 Brakes Granulated Sugar 1x10kg N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

10465 Granulated Sugar 1x5kg N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

33581 Brakes Ground Cinnamon 6x450g N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

5.6.4.2 Food allergen list by supplier:
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33719 Brakes Demerara Sugar Sachets 1x1000 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
33720 Brakes White Sugar Sachets 1x1000 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
34030 Brakes White Sugar Sticks 1x1000 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
34031 Brakes Demerara Sugar Sticks 1x1000 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

5.6.4.2 Food allergen list by supplier:
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CHICKH Chicken Fillets N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
FAJITF1 Mild Fajita Seasoning ‐ U.S. Style (Mild) Y N N N N Y N N N N N N N N
9802 Brakes Extended Life Oil 1x20ltr N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

NOTHIA Nothing But the Lime ‐ Natural Concentrate N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Y N N N N Y N N N N N N N N

CHICKH Chicken Fillets N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
SALSAE Medium Hot & Chunky Salsa Picante N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
CHIPOC Chipotle Chilies – Smoked Jalapenos in Adobo Sauce N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

PORKBB Pork Barbacoa N N N N N N N N N Y N N N N
ACHIOC Achiote (Annato Seed Paste) N N N N N N N N  N N N N N N
100243 Brakes The Juice Orange 1x12x1ltr N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
NOTHIA Nothing But the Lime ‐ Natural Concentrate N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

N N N N N N N N N Y N N N N

PORKBB Pork Barbacoa N N N N N N N N N Y N N N N
ACHIOC Achiote (Annato Seed Paste) N N N N N N N N  N N N N N N
100243 Brakes The Juice Orange 1x12x1ltr N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
NOTHIA Nothing But the Lime ‐ Natural Concentrate N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

N N N N N N N N N Y N N N N

PANEEA Paneer Cheese N N N N N N Y N N N N N N N
NOTHIA Nothing But the Lime ‐ Natural Concentrate N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
CHILIC Chili Seasoning (Blend of Spices) N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

N N N N N N Y N N N N N N N

5.6.4.3 Food allergen prepared product: Proteins

Fajita Chicken

Finished 

Finished 

Chicken Tinga

Pork Carnitas

Finished 
Pork Carnitas

Finished 
Chili Paneer 

Finished 
16.09.29
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SALSAC Salsa Pico de Gallo N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
450672 Tomatoes Mm 47/57mm Bb (7upc) 1x1.5kg N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

SALSAE Medium Hot & Chunky Salsa Picante N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
CHIPOC Chipotle Chilies – Smoked Jalapenos in Adobo Sauce N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

12010 Onions Red Pk 10kg N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
13019 Herb Bunched Coriander Bb 120g N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
NOTHIA Nothing But the Lime ‐ Natural Concentrate N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
JALAPM Green Nacho Sliced Jalapeño Peppers (Pouches) N N N N N N N N N N N N N Y

N N N N N N N N N N N N N Y

SALSAE Medium Hot & Chunky Salsa Picante N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
450672 Tomatoes Mm 47/57mm Bb (7upc) 1x1.5kg N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
12010 Onions Red Pk 10kg N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
13019 Herb Bunched Coriander Bb 120g N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
JALAPM Green Nacho Sliced Jalapeño Peppers (Pouches) N N N N N N N N N N N N N Y
HABANB Crushed Habanero Chilies N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
NOTHIA Nothing But the Lime ‐ Natural Concentrate N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

N N N N N N N N N N N N N Y

MEXICC Mexicana Hot Sauce N N N N N N N N N N N N N Y
HABANB Crushed Habanero Chilies N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

N N N N N N N N N N N N N Y

Salsa's

Salsa Pico

5.6.4.3 Food allergen prepared product:

Tomatilla

Finished 

Finished 

Smokey Chipotle
Finished 

Picante

Finished 
Inferno

Finished 
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Product 
Code

Product Desc

Cereals 
containi

ng 
Gluten

Crusta
ceans

Eggs Fish Peanuts
Soyb
eans

Milk Nuts
Sesame 
Seeds

Celery Mustard Lupin Molluscs

Sulphur 
dioxide 
(>10mg/l
10mg/kg

AMBFLB Ambient 16.5 cm (6.5") Flour Tortillas Y N N N N N N N N N N N N N
AMBFLD Ambient 25 cm (10") Flour Tortillas Y N N N N N N N N N N N N N
AMBFLE Ambient 30 cm (12") Flour Tortillas Y N N N N N N N N N N N N N
FLOURF Frozen 35 cm (14") Flour tortillas Y N N N N N N N N N N N N N
CORNTC 15 cm (6") Yellow table Corn Tortillas N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
CORNCI Lightly Salted Tortilla Chips N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

10401 Cos Lettuce Bb 1 X Each N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

RICEMA1 Mexican Rice (Cooked) N N N N N N Y N N Y N N N N
VEGETA Mixed Chargrilled Peppers and Onion Mix N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
BLACKD Black Turtle Beans N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
REFRIA Vegetarian Refried Pinto Beans  N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

Fajita Chicken  Y N N N N Y N N N N N N N N
Chicken Tinga N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Pork Carnitas N N N N N N N N N Y N N N N

BEEFBA Beef Barbecoa N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
CHILIM Beef Chilli N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
CHILIO Vegetable Chilli N N N N N N N N N Y N N N N

Paneer N N N N N N Y N N N N N N N
NACHOB Nacho cheese Sauce N N N N N N Y N N N N N N N

MONTEB Monterey Jack (Angel Hair Grate) N N N N N N Y N N N N N N N
SOURCC Stirred Sour Cream  N N N N N N Y N N N N N N N
JALAPM Green Nacho Slcd Jalapeño Peppers (Pouches) N N N N N N N N N N N N N Y

10401 Lettuce Cos Bb Each N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
GUACAC Guacamole ‐ Santa Fe Style N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

Salsa Pico N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
Smoked Chipotle N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

Tomatilla N N N N N N N N N N N N N Y
Picante N N N N N N N N N N N N N Y
Inferno N N N N N N N N N N N N N Y

5.6.4.4 Food allergen by bain marie

Carriers

Hot Bain Marie 1

Hot Bain Marie 2

Chilled Bain Marie 3
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Product 
Code

Product Desc

Cereals 
containi

ng 
Gluten

Crusta
ceans

Eggs Fish Peanuts
Soyb
eans

Milk Nuts
Sesame 
Seeds

Celery Mustard Lupin Molluscs

Sulphur 
dioxide 
(>10mg/l
10mg/kg

22274 Scrambled Egg Mix N N Y N N N Y N N N N N N N
71256 Mild White Cheddar Cheese N N N N N N Y N N N N N N N
32815 Fruits of the Forest Berry Compotes N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
2815 English Muffins Y N N N N Y N N N N N N N N

36143 Hash Browns N N N N N N N N N N N N N N
31849 Cooked Cumberland Pork Sausage Y N N N N N N N N N N N N N
70296 Cooked Back Bacon N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

Breakfast 

5.6.4.4 Food allergen by bain marie
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